04-14-2000

ЭR

| 1887 | 1011 | 88131 | 1886 | 1113 | 1887 | 1883 | 1884 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 | 1885 |

**IEET** 



<b>                     </b>	he Honora 1013	319351 rademarks: ginal documents or copy thereof.
	. Name of conveying party(ies): Drypers Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
U.S. Patent 8		Name: LSFNE Company
		Internal Address:
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 300 North Greene Suite 1400
	☑ Corporation-State Delaware	
L	Other	City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401
_	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	4
3	Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Association
		☐ General Partnership
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership
		☑ Corporation-State North Carolina
	☐ Other	Other
	Execution Date: February 15, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached.   (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes \( \) No
4	. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new appearecution date of the application is:	lication, the
	A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,079,385
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes – 🔯 No
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
N	Name: James W. Repass	
	nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
S	Street Address: 1301 McKinney	⊠ Enclosed
	Suite 5100	
-	City: Houston	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
S	State: TX Zip: 77010-3095	. 06-2375/09500300/T-01333US0
/13/2000-D	NGUYEN 00000098 2079385	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:481	(40.00 DP	E THIS SPACE
	Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
-	James W. Repass James	De /4pess 2/26/0
	Name of Person Signing	Signature \ Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Drypers Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 5300 Memorial, Suite 900, Houston, Texas 77007, USA, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of trademark rights in the mark XCLAIM including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,079,385 (the "Mark"), and the good will associated therewith,

WHEREAS, LSFNE Company, a North Carolina corporation, having its principal office at 300 North Greene Street, Suite 1400, Greensboro, North Carolina 27401, USA, is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the good will associated therewith,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Drypers Corporation hereby assigns to LSFNE Company all right, title and interest in the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and registration thereof.

goodwill of the business symbolized by said Man	k and registration thereof.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Drypers Corporate be subscribed and seal affixed by <u>Jonaton Tostor</u> of this <u>15th</u> day of <u>Feb</u> , 2000.	ation has hereunto caused its corporate name to its <u>CFO</u> , thereby duly authorized, as		
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:			
	By: Name:  Title:  Gor EVP		
THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §	;		
COUNTY OF HARRIS §			
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Baday of February, 2000 by Jovathan Fuster,			
_	Agreely Baylor		
	Notary Public in and for		
	R The State of Texas		
-	(Printed Name of Notary)		
Exercise Expires: /-//-2003			
BEVERLY BAY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXI LAN 111 000	OF TEXAS (		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/03/2000 REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0332